The fact that a claim maybe brought under more than one Article under 
this Chapter shall not increase the foregoing maximum liability of the State.

(al) The unit of State government that employed the employee at the time the cause of 
action arose shall pay the first one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) of liabi lity, and the 
balance of any payment owed shall be paid in accordance with G.S. 143-299.4.

If a State agency, otherwise authorized to purchase insurance, purchases a policy of 
commercial liability insurance providing coverage in an amount at least equal to the limits of the

[...]

The fact that a claim maybe brought under more than one Article under 
this Chapter shall not increase the foregoing maximum liability of the State.

(a) The unit of State government that employed the employee at the time the cause of 
action arose shall pay the first one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) of liability, and the 
balance of any payment owed shall be paid in accordance with G.S. 143-299.4.

(b) If a State agency, otherwise authorized to purchase insurance, purchases a policy of 
commercial liability insurance providing coverage in an amount at least equal to the limits of the